

## Cenntro Electric Group to Host First Half 2022 Financial Results Conference Call on Tuesday, September 13, 2022 at 5:30 p.m. Eastern Time

September 6, 2022

FREEHOLD, N.J.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 6, 2022-- Cenntro Electric Group Limited (NASDAQ: CENN), a leading EV technology company with advanced, market-validated electric commercial vehicles, will hold a conference call on Tuesday, September 13, 2022 at 5:30 p.m. Eastern time to discuss its financial results for the first half of the fiscal year ended June 30, 2022. A press release detailing the financial results will be issued on September 13, 2022, prior to the conference call.

Cenntro Electric Group Chairman and CEO Peter Wang, and CFO Edmond Cheng will host the conference call which will be followed by a question-and-answer period.

Please register in advance of the conference call using the link provided below. Conference access information will be provided upon registration. Participant Online Registration: <a href="https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10025106-fmsn3a1.html">https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10025106-fmsn3a1.html</a>

The conference call will be broadcast live and available for replay at <a href="https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/qrrriixa">https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/qrrriixa</a> and via the investor relations section of the Company's website at <a href="ir.cenntroauto.com">ir.cenntroauto.com</a>. A replay of the conference call will be available after 9:30 p.m. Eastern time through September 21, 2022.

US/Canada +1 855-883-1031 Australia +61 7 3107-6325 Hong Kong +852 800930639 Mainland China +86 4001209216 Replay PIN 10025106

## **About Cenntro Electric Group**

Cenntro Electric Group Ltd. (or "Cenntro") (NASDAQ: CENN) is a leading designer and manufacturer of electric light and medium-duty commercial vehicles. Cenntro's purpose-built ECVs are designed to serve a variety of organizations in support of city services, last-mile delivery, and other commercial applications. Cenntro plans to lead the transformation in the automotive industry through scalable, decentralized production, and smart driving solutions empowered by the Cenntro iChassis. As of December 31, 2021, Cenntro has sold or put into service more than 3,700 vehicles in over 25 countries across North America, Europe, and Asia. For more information, please visit Cenntro's website at: <a href="https://www.cenntroauto.com">www.cenntroauto.com</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220906005425/en/

## **Investor Relations Contact:**

Chris Tyson MZ North America CENN@mzgroup.us 949-491-8235

## **Company Contact:**

PR@cenntroauto.com IR@cenntroauto.com

Source: Cenntro Electric Group Limited